
One-Day Civil Law Seminar for Magistrates 
Online via Zoom  

Monday, October 14, 2024 

8:30 a.m. 

8:45 a.m. 

9:00 a.m. 

11:00 a.m. 

12:00 p.m. 

1:00 p.m. 

2:00 p.m. 

2:15 p.m. 

4:15 p.m. 

Zoom Room Opens 

Welcome 
Melanie Crenshaw, School of Government 

Summary Ejectment: Public Housing and Recent Cases & Legislation (Summary Ejectment Laws 2.0) 
Melanie Crenshaw, School of Government 

Lunch 

Judicial Standards & Magistrates (1.0 hour) 
Brittany Pinkham, Executive Director, NC Judicial Standards Commission 

Issues in Involuntary Commitment (1.0 hour) 
Mark Botts, School of Government 

Break 

Contracts & Leases (General Credit 1.0 & Summary Ejectment Laws 1.0) 
Melanie Crenshaw, School of Government 

Adjourn 

Sponsored by 
North Carolina Administrative Office of the Courts 

 UNC School of Government 

As confirmed by the State Bar (August 2022), attorney Magistrates who meet the annual AOC Magistrates 
Continuing Education Credit requirements are exempt from NC State Bar attorney CLE requirements. 

Total Credit Hours: 6.0 
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