



North Carolina Judicial College

One-Day Civil Law Seminar for Magistrates

Online via Zoom

Monday, October 14, 2024

8:30 a.m.	Zoom Room Opens
8:45 a.m.	Welcome Melanie Crenshaw, School of Government
9:00 a.m.	Summary Ejectment: Public Housing and Recent Cases & Legislation (Summary Ejectment Laws 2.0) Melanie Crenshaw, School of Government
11:00 a.m.	Lunch
12:00 p.m.	Judicial Standards & Magistrates (1.0 hour) Brittany Pinkham, Executive Director, NC Judicial Standards Commission
1:00 p.m.	Issues in Involuntary Commitment (1.0 hour) Mark Botts, School of Government
2:00 p.m.	Break
2:15 p.m.	Contracts & Leases (General Credit 1.0 & Summary Ejectment Laws 1.0) Melanie Crenshaw, <i>School of Government</i>
4:15 p.m.	Adjourn

Sponsored by

North Carolina Administrative Office of the Courts UNC School of Government

As confirmed by the State Bar (August 2022), attorney Magistrates who meet the annual AOC Magistrates Continuing Education Credit requirements are exempt from NC State Bar attorney CLE requirements.

Total Credit Hours: 6.0